

Dharam Pal vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 7891 of 2024

07.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 07, 2024
(narendar)