

**Dharam Pal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7891 of 2024.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of three weeks. List on

12.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)